
Thinking Reading 
Writing 
A Practical Guide to Paired Learning 
with Peers, Parents and Volunteers 

Keith Topping 

With accompanying website: 
www.dundee.ac.uk/psychology/TRW 

CONTINUUM 
London and New York 



Contents 

1 Introduction: How To Use This Book 1 

Part One: Paired Reading 11 

2 What Is Paired Reading? 13 
3 How To Organize Paired Reading 23 
4 Does Paired Reading Work? 46 
5 How To Evaluate Paired Reading 59 

Part Two: Paired Thinking 73 

6 What Is Paired Thinking? 75 
7 How To Organize Paired Thinking 93 
8 Does Paired Thinking Work? 104 
9 How To Evaluate Paired Thinking 131 

Part Three: Paired Writing 139 

10 What Is Paired Writing? 141 
11 How To Organize Paired Writing 153 
12 Does Paired Writing Work? 160 
13 How To Evaluate Paired Writing 169 

Part Four: Cued Spelling 179 

14 What Is Cued Spelling? 181 
15 How To Organize Cued Spelling 189 
16 Does Cued Spelling Work? 196 
17 How To Evaluate Cued Spelling 203 

Part Five: Development and Resources 207 

18 Sustained Gains: Embedding Paired Learning 209 
19 Resources: TRW website 219 



vi 

• General 
• Paired Reading 
• Paired Thinking 
• Paired Writing 
• Cued Spelling 

References 
Author Index 
Subject Index 

Contents 

220 
220 
221 
221 
221 

223 
237 
241 


