## Thinking Reading Writing

A Practical Guide to Paired Learning with Peers, Parents and Volunteers

## **Keith Topping**

With accompanying website: www.dundee.ac.uk/psychology/TRW

CONTINUUM
London and New York

## **Contents**

1	Introduction: How To Use This Book	1
	Part One: Paired Reading	11
2	What Is Paired Reading?	13
3	How To Organize Paired Reading	23
4	Does Paired Reading Work?	46
5	How To Evaluate Paired Reading	59
	Part Two: Paired Thinking	73
6	What Is Paired Thinking?	75
7	How To Organize Paired Thinking	93
8	Does Paired Thinking Work?	104
9	How To Evaluate Paired Thinking	131
	Part Three: Paired Writing	139
10	What Is Paired Writing?	141
11	How To Organize Paired Writing	153
12	Does Paired Writing Work?	160
13	How To Evaluate Paired Writing	169
	Part Four: Cued Spelling	179
14	What Is Cued Spelling?	181
15	How To Organize Cued Spelling	189
16	Does Cued Spelling Work?	196
17	How To Evaluate Cued Spelling	203
	Part Five: Development and Resources	207
18	Sustained Gains: Embedding Paired Learning	209
19	Resources: TRW website	219

vi Contents

<ul><li>General</li></ul>	220
<ul> <li>Paired Reading</li> </ul>	220
<ul> <li>Paired Thinking</li> </ul>	221
<ul> <li>Paired Writing</li> </ul>	221
<ul><li>Cued Spelling</li></ul>	221
References	223
Author Index	237
Subject Index	241